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ART NORDYKE GEORGE MOWRY BOB FULTON

WISHING OUR
CUSTER COUNTY
BOBCATS A FUN 
AND SAFE PROM

719-783-9054 EXT. 210   Paul@townofwestcliffe.com. 

Check Your April Calendar

RANDY WILHELM LOREE LUND MARK DEMBOSKY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

Bob@townofwestcliffe.com

Mark@townofwestcliffe.com

MAYOR PAUL WENKE 

Newsletter
APRIL 2024

Your Town, Your Impact
Attend a Board of Trustees meeting at
Town Hall on April 16th at 5:30 pm. 

Request for Action by filling out
the form online on our website.  

Art@townofwestcliffe.com

Randy@townofwestcliffe.com

George@townofwestcliffe.com

Loree@townofwestcliffe.com

1st - CC Planning & Zoning | 1:30pm

3rd - Planning Commission Meeting | 3pm

10th - Virtual Legal Clinic | 2pm

12th - Read with Josey | 3pm

15th - Tax Day

6th - Board of Trustee Meeting | 5:30pm

19th - Laundry Love | 9am - 12pm

22nd - WMV Rotary | 12pm

22nd - Earth Day

24th - Coffee Chat with Veterans | 8am

29th - Senior Center Lunch | 12pm

Unofficial Election Results

Candidates for Town Trustee:
Bob Fulton 
Mark Dembosky
Loree Lund

109
86
89

Ballot Question Issue 1
Yes/Approved
No/Denied

100
59

Please note these are unofficial results.
Official results will be posted on the Town
of Westcliffe website after certification
on April 11, 2024, by the Town Clerk to
allow for the required length of time for
overseas military ballots to be received.
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under the same stars.local unity

BUSINESS FACADE 
GRANT

Applications available online or
at Town Hall

DEADLINE: 
APRIL 30TH, 2024

Take a moment this Earth Day and enjoy
the beautiful scenery around us including
the stunning stars above us. We are proud

to be a Dark Skies community.

don’t miss out


